

For Immediate Release

Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, VP & Marketing Manager

Email: kristen.lancia@waynebank.com

Phone: (570) 253-8594



## **Wayne Bank Announces Promotion in Cooperstown**

Honesdale, PA- Jim Donnelly, President, and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank, is pleased to announce the promotion of Kelly Brooks, to Assistant Community Office Manager of its Bank of Cooperstown location.

In her new role, Brooks will assist with the day-to-day operations of the community office. She joined Bank of Cooperstown in 2015 as a teller and has since been promoted to a personal banker and then a branch specialist.

Mr. Donnelly stated, "Kelly is very deserving of this promotion. She has been with Bank of Cooperstown for over eight years now and has held several positions here.

With her background and knowledge, she has been such a great asset to the team."

Brooks holds a Bachelor of Arts degree from Loyola University in New Orleans.

In her free time, she enjoys watercolor painting, knitting, reading, and exploring what NY State has to offer with her family. She is also a member of the Cooperstown Art Association.

Brooks resides in Cooperstown with her husband, Greg, and their son, Aidan.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 29 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York State, including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###